

BID SECURITY			BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND		BID BOND			
BIDDER AND ADDRESS			CLEARY CONST. CO. 2006 Edmonton Rd Tompkinsville KY 42167		W & O CONST. 150 Construction Rd. Livingston TN 38570		GARNEY CONST. 200 Crutchfield Ave Nashville TN 37210		MOORE CONST. CO 1641 Wilma Rudolph Blvd. Clarksville TN 37040		SCOTT & RITTER PO Box 749 Bowling Green KY 42102		JENCO CONST. PO Box 37 Bon Aqua TN 37025		PARCHMAN CONST. 695 Hwy 149 E Cumberland City TN 37050		NORRIS BROS. 1007 Rodgers Rd Crossville TN 38572	
ITEM	QUAN.	UNIT DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	49	L.F. FURNISH & INSTALL 8" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 0'- 6' DEEP	75.00	3,675.00	85.00	4,165.00	40.00	1,960.00	53.00	2,597.00	64.00	3,136.00	52.00	2,548.00	95.65	4,686.85	70.00	3,430.00
2	172	L.F. FURNISH & INSTALL 8" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 6'- 8' DEEP	75.00	12,900.00	90.00	15,480.00	43.00	7,396.00	54.00	9,288.00	65.00	11,180.00	52.00	8,944.00	98.00	16,856.00	85.00	14,620.00
3	56	L.F. FURNISH & INSTALL 8" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 8'-10' DEEP	75.00	4,200.00	95.00	5,320.00	51.00	2,856.00	56.00	3,136.00	66.00	3,696.00	60.00	3,360.00	100.00	5,600.00	95.00	5,320.00
4	34	L.F. FURNISH & INSTALL 8" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 10'-12' DEEP	75.00	2,550.00	100.00	3,400.00	53.00	1,802.00	59.00	2,006.00	67.00	2,278.00	60.00	2,040.00	106.00	3,604.00	105.00	3,570.00
5	74	L.F. FURNISH & INSTALL 21" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 0'- 6' DEEP	103.00	7,622.00	130.00	9,620.00	78.00	5,772.00	89.00	6,586.00	128.00	9,472.00	88.25	6,530.50	130.00	9,620.00	85.00	6,290.00
6	309.82	L.F. FURNISH & INSTALL 21" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 6'- 8' DEEP	103.00	31,911.46	135.00	41,825.70	81.00	25,095.42	90.00	27,883.80	130.00	40,276.60	88.26	27,344.71	130.00	40,276.60	95.00	29,432.90
7	1,471.50	L.F. FURNISH & INSTALL 21" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 8'- 10' DEEP	103.00	151,564.50	140.00	206,010.00	89.00	130,963.50	100.00	147,150.00	132.00	194,238.00	132.00	128,756.25	130.00	191,295.00	146.00	214,839.00
8	2,555.70	L.F. FURNISH & INSTALL 21" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 10'- 12' DEEP	103.00	263,237.10	145.00	370,576.50	91.00	232,568.70	120.00	306,684.00	134.00	342,463.80	89.00	227,457.30	135.00	345,019.50	146.00	373,132.20
9	978.04	L.F. FURNISH & INSTALL 21" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 12'- 14' DEEP	103.00	100,738.12	150.00	146,706.00	100.00	97,804.00	127.00	124,211.08	136.00	133,013.44	92.00	89,979.68	145.00	141,815.80	115.00	112,474.60
10	275.29	L.F. FURNISH & INSTALL 21" PVC SEWER PIPE @ 14'- 16' DEEP	103.00	28,354.87	170.00	46,799.30	105.00	28,905.45	138.00	37,990.02	138.00	37,990.02	92.00	25,326.68	156.00	42,945.24	135.00	37,164.15
11	5	EA. FURNISH & INSTALL STD. 4' DIA. MANHOLES	2,200.00	11,000.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,240.00	11,200.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,800.00	14,000.00	2,800.00	14,000.00
12	20	V.F. FURNISH & INSTALL EXTRA 4' MANHOLE DEPTH (OVER 6')	200.00	4,000.00	115.00	2,300.00	230.00	4,600.00	221.00	4,420.00	136.00	2,720.00	135.00	2,700.00	175.00	3,500.00	285.00	5,700.00
13	26	EA. FURNISH & INSTALL STD. 5' DIA. MANHOLES	3,000.00	78,000.00	3,200.00	83,200.00	6,000.00	156,000.00	3,050.00	79,300.00	3,085.00	80,210.00	3,550.00	92,300.00	3,825.00	99,450.00	3,200.00	83,200.00
14	135.5	V.F. FURNISH & INSTALL EXTRA 5' MANHOLE DEPTH (OVER 6')	260.00	35,230.00	260.00	35,230.00	300.00	40,650.00	260.00	35,230.00	196.00	26,558.00	176.00	23,848.00	265.00	35,907.50	315.00	42,682.50
15	1	EA. FURNISH & INSTALL MANHOLE VENT ASSEMBLY	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,648.00	4,648.00	5,275.00	5,275.00	6,080.00	6,080.00	4,450.00	4,450.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
16	9	EA. FURNISH & INSTALL MANHOLE WATERTIGHT FRAME & COVER	650.00	5,850.00	800.00	7,200.00	600.00	5,400.00	610.00	5,490.00	350.00	3,150.00	875.00	7,875.00	915.00	8,235.00	350.00	3,150.00
17	50	TN. FURNISH & INSTALL CRUSHED STONE	25.00	1,250.00	22.00	1,100.00	21.00	1,050.00	35.00	1,750.00	19.90	995.00	35.00	1,750.00	23.50	1,175.00	18.00	900.00
18	100	S.Y. FURNISH & INSTALL PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	40.00	4,000.00	36.00	3,600.00	75.00	7,500.00	69.00	6,900.00	66.00	6,600.00	48.50	4,850.00	75.00	7,500.00	27.00	2,700.00
19	5	S.Y. FURNISH & INSTALL CLASS "A" CONCRETE SURFACE REPLACEMENT	60.00	300.00	110.00	550.00	100.00	500.00	59.00	295.00	45.00	225.00	175.00	875.00	115.00	575.00	27.00	135.00
20	10	C.Y. FURNISH & INSTALL CLASS "B" CONCRETE	125.00	1,250.00	132.00	1,320.00	70.00	700.00	147.00	1,470.00	150.00	1,500.00	150.00	1,500.00	150.00	1,500.00	110.00	1,100.00
21	10	C.Y. FURNISH & INSTALL FLOWABLE FILL CONCRETE	100.00	1,000.00	110.00	1,100.00	65.00	650.00	100.00	1,000.00	117.50	1,175.00	125.00	1,250.00	132.00	1,320.00	135.00	1,350.00
22	50	C.Y. FURNISH & INSTALL EXTRA DEPTH EXCAVATION	50.00	2,500.00	22.00	1,100.00	80.00	4,000.00	40.00	2,000.00	2.00	100.00	25.00	1,250.00	11.50	575.00	50.00	2,500.00
23		LUMP SUM BID ITEM NO. 1																
	1	L.S. CONNECT TO EXISTING, FURNISH & INSTALL 30" D.I. PIPE LINE "A" STA. 0+00 TO STA 0+58.70 COMPLETE	25,000.00	25,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	20,026.93	20,026.93	19,200.00	19,200.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00
24		LUMP SUM BID ITEM NO. 2																
	1	L.S. FURNISH & INSTALL 30" BLACK STEEL CASING AND 20" D.I. PIPE LINE "A" STA. 36+62.32 TO STA 39+21.66 COMPLETE	130,000.00	130,000.00	59,000.00	59,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	144,300.00	144,300.00	132,000.00	132,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	131,300.00	131,300.00	116,703.00	116,703.00
25		LUMP SUM BID ITEM NO. 3																
	1	L.S. FURNISH & INSTALL 30" BLACK STEEL CASING AND 20" D.I. PIPE LINE "A" STA. 59+18.33 TO STA 60+72.21 COMPLETE	105,000.00	105,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	107,000.00	107,000.00	94,200.00	94,200.00	83,000.00	83,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	93,100.00	93,100.00	69,246.00	69,246.00
26		LUMP SUM BID ITEM NO. 4																
	1	L.S. FURNISH & INSTALL 20" D.I.PIPE AND SPACERS THRU EXISTING CASING AND LINE "A" STA. 60+72.21 TO STA 64+39.09 COMPLETE AS SHOWN & DETAILED ON SHEET 6	70,000.00	70,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00	82,000.00	94,100.00	94,100.00	57,000.00	57,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	85,100.00	85,100.00	165,096.00	165,096.00
27		LUMP SUM BID ITEM NO. 5																
	1	L.S. FURNISH & INSTALL 14" BLACK STEEL CASING AND 8" D.I. PIPE LINE "B" STA. 1+75 TO STA 4+06.25 COMPLETE	62,000.00	62,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	78,500.00	78,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	100,800.00	100,800.00	74,650.00	74,650.00	50,877.20	50,877.20
28		SUM BID ITEM NO. 6																
	1	L.S. FURNISH & INSTALL 14" BLACK LUMP STEEL CASING AND 8" D.I. PIPE LINE "C" STA. 1+36 TO STA 3+42.15 COMPLETE	60,000.00	60,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	67,600.00	67,600.00	61,000.00	61,000.00	95,800.00	95,800.00	68,800.00	68,800.00	45,353.00	45,353.00
29		SUM BID ITEM NO. 7																
	1	L.S. FURNISH & INSTALL 20" BLACK LUMP STEEL CASING AND 12" D.I. PIPE LINE "D" STA. 0+00 TO STA 2+56 COMPLETE	70,000.00	70,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	71,700.00	71,700.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	88,000.00	88,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	115,200.00	115,200.00
30	5,975	L.F. MAINLINE CLEAN-UP	8.00	47,800.00	8.00	47,800.00	8.00	47,800.00	8.00	47,800.00	8.00	47,800.00	8.00	47,800.00	8.00	47,800.00	8.00	47,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID				1,324,233.05		1,339,602.50		1,421,000.00		1,439,934.90		1,462,251.86		1,471,465.12		1,601,656.49		1,607,965.55

I, James C. Hailey Jr., certify that the above Bid Tabulation reflects the actual Bids submitted with errors corrected for Contract 112 - Rankin Branch Sewer Interceptor - Phase II

